
A.Tšikini mälestusvõistlused 
07.01.2012, Tallinna Spordihall 

 
MJ 60m 
Finaal 
1 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 7,23 
2 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,24 
3 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,31 
4 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,34 
5 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,42 
6 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,56 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,36 q 5. j. 
2 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,36 q 6. j. 
3 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 7,37 q 3. j. 
4 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,40 q 2. j. 
5 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,44 q 6. j. 
6 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,51 q 5. j. 
7 Kristian Hansen BRUVIK 09.07.1994 Osteröy IL 7,52 5. j. 
8 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,54 2. j. 
9 Mikk OTTIS 06.09.1994 Audentese SK 7,57 3. j. 
10 Karl AKSIN 19.12.1994 SK Fortis 7,61 4. j. 
11 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 7,62 4. j. 
12 Sten SIITAM 19.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,63 5. j. 
13 Karl SONGISEPP 29.08.1994 SK Lindon 7,74 6. j. 
14 Andreas LOKKO 02.02.1994 SK Fortis 7,85 2. j. 
15 Allar VIINAMÄE 28.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,95 3. j. 
16 Silver PUULMANN 25.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,02 3. j. 
17 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 SK Fortis 8,08 6. j. 
18 Jaan-Raul OJASTU 09.10.1994 Kurtide SL 8,10 4. j. 
19 Andrei MEDJANÕI 23.01.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,17 2. j. 
20 Rolf HUNT 14.02.1994 KJK TIPP 8,61 5. j. 
21 Björn Öivind BERGER 31.07.1994 IL Pioner (NOR) 8,70 6. j. 
va Lauri KADAKAS 24.10.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,04 1. j. 
va Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,32 1. j. 
va Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 7,32 1. j. 
va Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,42 1. j. 
va Oskar PÕLDMAA 28.11.1992 M ja N Sport 7,70 1. j. 
 
PA 60m  
Finaal 
1 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,41 
2 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 7,41 
3 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,57 
4 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 7,58 
5 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,59 
6 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 7,64 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,42 q 3. j. 
2 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 7,48 q 1. j. 
3 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,52 q 2. j. 
4 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 7,56 q 2. j. 
5 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,70 q 4. j. 
6 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 7,72 q 3. j. 
7 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 7,78 6. j. 
8 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,79 1. j. 
9 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 7,81 5. j. 
10 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,82 3. j. 
11 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 7,84 6. j. 
12 Andre KESKÜLL 26.03.1996 KJK TIPP 7,88 4. j. 
13 Eirik Greibrokk DOLVE 05.05.1995 IL FRI 7,91 1. j. 
14 Taur OJALA 06.06.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 7,91 1. j. 



15 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 7,94 5. j. 
16 Taavi RAND 17.02.1996 Audentese SK 7,95 5. j. 
16 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 7,95 3. j. 
18 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 Audentese SK 7,96 5. j. 
19 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 7,99 1. j. 
20 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 8,04 6. j. 
21 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 Audentese SK 8,05 2. j. 
22 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 8,07 6. j. 
23 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 Audentese SK 8,09 2. j. 
24 Hans J. PÕLLUSTE 17.10.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,13 4. j. 
25 Carl Mattias RÄÄGEL 26.06.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,15 4. j. 
26 Andreas Peeter LÄTT 21.11.1995 SK Lindon 8,25 2. j. 
27 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 8,37 4. j. 
28 Henri SEPPEL  KJK TIPP 8,52 4. j. 
29 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,55 3. j. 
30 Aleksander KARU 10.12.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,65 6. j. 
31 Marko KARILAID 06.09.1996 SK Fortis 8,86 5. j. 
 
PB 60m 
Finaal 
1 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 SS Marathon 7,59 
2 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 7,77 
3 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,86 
4 Edvard PAAS 23.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,01 
5 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 8,03 
6 Mark Kristjan HIIR 02.07.1998 Majaka SK 8,09 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 7,77 q 7. j. 
2 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 SS Marathon 7,82 q 1. j. 
3 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,96 q 4. j. 
4 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 8,08 q 5. j. 
5 Mark Kristjan HIIR 02.07.1998 Majaka SK 8,15 q 5. j. 
6 Edvard PAAS 23.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,21 q 6. j. 
7 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 8,22 3. j. 
8 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 8,30 4. j. 
9 Dmitri KONDRATJEV 02.07.1997 Audentese SK 8,34 6. j. 
10 Hans Harald PILV 19.06.1997 SS Marathon 8,37 3. j. 
11 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 8,38 2. j. 
11 Karl Jakob BARTELS 04.04.1997 Nõmme KJK 8,38 3. j. 
13 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 8,39 3. j. 
14 Andrei GROMOV 03.04.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,49 2. j. 
15 Risto MOPPEL 18.05.1998 KSK Alem 8,57 2. j. 
16 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 8,60 3. j. 
17 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 8,62 1. j. 
18 Kaarel VIRROJA 23.03.1998 SK Haapsalu 8,63 4. j. 
19 Sören PRUUL 15.06.1998 Audentese SK 8,74 2. j. 
20 Karl TAMBERG 10.08.1997 Audentese SK 8,75 6. j. 
21 Erki MITMAN 02.03.1999 SK Haapsalu 8,81 2. j. 
22 Aleksandr SAVITSKI 07.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,90 7. j. 
23 Mark-Henri MÖLLITS 25.11.2001 Audentese SK 8,92 7. j. 
24 Kristjan RETTER 11.05.1998 KJK TIPP 8,92 1. j. 
25 Richard ROOTAMM   Erki Noole KJK 8,97 7. j. 
26 Ilja JERSOV 18.01.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,00 1. j. 
27 Anton BOGDASEV 03.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,03 5. j. 
28 Raul-Alar HAAK   SK Elite Sport 9,04 1. j. 
29 Valentin STENNIKOV 30.07.1997 Audentese SK 9,06 7. j. 
30 Ilja HIMTSUK 03.10.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,11 2. j. 
31 Markus MAIDLA 30.06.1998 Audentese SK 9,77 6. j. 
32 Andreas MISKO 18.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,92 5. j. 
33 Kert KARBE 15.11.1998 SK Fortis 9,93 7. j. 
34 Tambet KANN 01.05.1998 KJK TIPP 9,98 3. j. 
34 Kevin KIVI 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 9,98 4. j. 
 



MN 200m 
1 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 22,96 3. j. 
2 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,33 3. j. 
3 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 24,07 2. j. 
4 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Tallinna Reaalkooli SK 24,55 1. j. 
5 Magnus KIVIPÕLD   26,07 3. j. 
 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 SK Elite Sport DNF 2. j. 
 Valjar SUTRI 11.12.1991 Audentese SK DQ
 162.7 2. j. 
 
MJ 200m 
1 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,02 7. j. 
2 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 23,39 8. j. 
3 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 23,64 8. j. 
4 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 23,91 6. j. 
5 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,93 7. j. 
6 Vladislav GUZOV 28.05.1995 Audentese SK 24,03 4. j. 
7 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 24,07 2. j. 
8 Mikk OTTIS 06.09.1994 Audentese SK 24,11 6. j. 
9 Aleksander Gustav TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 24,19 5. j. 
10 Kristian Hansen BRUVIK 09.07.1994 Osteröy IL 24,67 2. j. 
11 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,68 2. j. 
12 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 24,69 6. j. 
13 Karl SONGISEPP 29.08.1994 SK Lindon 25,03 1. j. 
14 Maksim MLJAVOV 18.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,70 7. j. 
15 Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK 25,81 8. j. 
16 Paul NAEL 29.11.1994 SK Schnelli 25,95 3. j. 
17 Jaan-Raul OJASTU 09.10.1994 Kurtide SL 26,52 3. j. 
18 Andrei GROMOV 03.04.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,21 4. j. 
19 Rolf HUNT 14.02.1994 KJK TIPP 28,17 1. j. 
 
PA 600m 
1 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 1.31,56 3. j. 
2 Taavi RAND 17.02.1996 Audentese SK 1.33,31 3. j. 
3 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.33,54 2. j. 
4 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 1.34,71 3. j. 
5 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 1.34,98 3. j. 
6 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.35,10 2. j. 
7 Kristo ILMJÄRV 12.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.37,14 2. j. 
8 Andreas Peeter LÄTT 21.11.1995 SK Lindon 1.37,67 2. j. 
9 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.39,49 3. j. 
10 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 1.42,63 3. j. 
11 Indrek NORLIND 16.04.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.42,71 3. j. 
12 Dmitri POGOZEV 03.11.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.47,57 2. j. 
13 Maksim VASSILJEV 05.08.1996 SK Dynamis 1.48,73 3. j. 
14 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 1.51,75 1. j. 
15 Silver SALUNDO 14.11.1996 SS Marathon 1.51,78 2. j. 
va Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.34,60 1. j. 
va Silver PUULMANN 25.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.40,39 1. j. 
va Sergei RJABÕŠKIN 27.02.1992 SK Sportkeskus ee 1.41,28 1. j. 
 
PB 600m 
1 Janno JOALA 13.06.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.35,52 3. j. 
2 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.36,91 3. j. 
3 Markus PAE 04.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.38,04 1. j. 
4 Andrei KOKURIN 11.09.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.40,40 1. j. 
5 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 1.41,30 3. j. 
6 Hans Harald PILV 19.06.1997 SS Marathon 1.42,89 1. j. 
7 Dmitri KONDRATJEV 02.07.1997 Audentese SK 1.43,17 1. j. 
8 Oskar SOOP 24.07.1997 SS Marathon 1.44,82 3. j. 
9 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 1.44,98 2. j. 
10 Priidu MELNIK 14.03.1997 SS Marathon 1.45,43 2. j. 
11 Valentin STENNIKOV 30.07.1997 Audentese SK 1.45,61 2. j. 
12 Jaan Kristjan KAASIK 23.12.1995 SK Fortis 1.46,27 2. j. 



13 Ilja JERŠOV 18.01.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,28 2. j. 
14 Markus TAMM 23.05.1998 SK Fortis 1.46,50 3. j. 
15 Mark Kristjan HIIR 02.07.1998 Majaka SK 1.48,65 3. j. 
16 Martin KOKK 13.06.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.49,51 2. j. 
17 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 1.53,48 1. j. 
18 Andreas MISKO 18.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.56,29 2. j. 
19 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 1.57,07 3. j. 
20 Tauri PÕLDA 03.09.1999 M ja N Sport 2.01,31 3. j. 
21 Ilja GRISKOV 06.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.04,92 1. j. 
 
M viimase mehe jooks 1000m 
1 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.44,44 
2 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.44,59 
3 Daniell PIKULIN 16.07.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 
4 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 
5 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 
6 Tauri TINAST 27.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNF 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.08 
1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 
O O O O O XO O XXX 
2 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 2.08 
1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 
O O O XO O XXO XXX 
3 Aleksey LANDAR  Kurtide SL 1.96 
1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 
O - O - XXX 
4 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.96 
1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 
O O XO XO XXX 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 1.80 
1.75 1.80 1.85 
O O XXX 
2 Eirik Greibrokk DOLVE 05.05.1995 IL FRI 1.80 
1.75 1.80 1.85 
XO O XXX 
Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK NH 
1.75 
XXX 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.37 
X 5.54 6.37 6.28 X 6.06 
2 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 6.35 
X 6.32 4.74 X 5.46 6.35 
3 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 6.16 
5.61 5.93 6.02 5.88 5.97 6.16 
4 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 5.72 
5.72 X X 3.96 X X 
5 Andreas LOKKO 02.02.1994 SK Fortis 5.30 
5.09 X 5.15 4.95 X 5.30 
6 Rolf HUNT 14.02.1994 KJK TIPP 5.14 
3.40 4.79 5.14 5.01 4.81 X 
7 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 SK Fortis 5.09 
4.44 4.76 4.94 5.02 4.92 5.09 
8 Björn Öivind BERGER 31.07.1994 IL Pioner (NOR) 4.93 
4.77 4.81 X 4.93 4.88 4.44 
va Oskar PÕLDMAA 28.11.1992 M ja N Sport 5.96 
5.82 5.96 X 
 



PA kaugushüpe 
1 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 Audentese SK 6.24 
5.88 5.68 6.11 6.24 X 6.17 
2 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.12 
6.05 6.12 6.01 5.96 5.98 5.80 
3 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 6.07 
X 6.05 5.83 X 6.07 5.03 
4 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.80 
5.80 5.58 5.67 5.43 5.57 5.53 
5 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 5.75 
5.75 4.29 X 3.73 - - 
6 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.68 
5.63 X 5.51 5.58 5.68 5.01 
7 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 5.45 
5.45 5.24 5.15 - - - 
8 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 5.44 
5.44 5.04 X 3.95 5.13 5.41 
9 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 5.43 
X 5.43 X 
10 Taur OJALA 06.06.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.33 
5.23 5.21 5.33 
11 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 5.30 
4.90 5.28 5.30 
12 Andre KESKÜLL 26.03.1996 KJK TIPP 5.27 
4.50 5.27 3.49 
13 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 5.26 
X 5.26 X 
14 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 5.25 
X 3.79 5.25 
15 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 Audentese SK 5.24 
X 3.85 5.24 
16 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 Audentese SK 5.07 
5.04 5.07 X 
17 Kristofer SEPPEL 06.03.1996 KJK TIPP 4.96 
4.82 4.88 4.96 
18 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.75 
4.75 4.39 X 
19 Aleksander KARU 10.12.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.44 
4.44 4.29 X 
20 Marko KARILAID 06.09.1996 SK Fortis 4.14 
4.14 4.01 3.97 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 6.06 
5.58 5.86 5.93 5.83 6.06 5.96 
2 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 SS Marathon 5.97 
X 5.94 5.33 5.95 5.81 5.97 
3 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 5.31 
5.08 5.05 4.90 5.03 5.31 5.20 
4 Mark Kristjan HIIR 02.07.1998 Majaka SK 5.25 
5.17 5.25 5.16 X 5.08 4.87 
5 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.08 
5.08 X X X X 5.02 
6 Johannes EK Audentese SK 5.02 
4.97 4.70 4.70 4.79 4.86 5.02 
7 Kennet KÄREMA 03.01.1997 Audentese SK 4.99 
4.99 4.66 X 4.50 X 4.77 
8 William MADISSON 28.01.1997 Kuusalu SK 4.83 
4.83 4.78 4.68 4.41 4.53 3.25 
9 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 4.77 
4.76 4.52 4.77 
10 Anton BOGDASEV 03.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.73 
4.73 X X 



11 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 4.69 
4.69 4.39 4.36 
12 Valentin STENNIKOV 30.07.1997 Audentese SK 4.64 
4.63 4.14 4.64 
13 Risto MOPPEL 18.05.1998 KSK Alem 4.62 
4.62 4.13 4.27 
14 Aleksandr SAVITSKI 07.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.56 
4.56 4.52 4.23 
15 Markus TAMM 23.05.1998 SK Fortis 4.41 
X 4.41 4.35 
16 Richard ROOTAMM  Erki Noole KJK 4.39 
4.26 4.39 4.20 
17 Erki MITMAN 02.03.1999 SK Haapsalu 4.33 
4.33 4.28 4.30 
18 Raul-Alar HAAK  SK Elite Sport 4.33 
4.33 4.18 4.19 
19 Ilja HIMTSUK 03.10.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.28 
4.24 4.28 4.21 
20 Kert KARBE 15.11.1998 SK Fortis 4.19 
4.19 4.15 4.00 
21 Kaarel VIRROJA 23.03.1998 SK Haapsalu 4.14 
3.61 X 4.14 
22 Kristjan RETTER 11.05.1998 KJK TIPP 4.06 
X X 4.06 
23 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 3.97 
X 3.66 3.97 
24 Markus MAIDLA 30.06.1998 Audentese SK 3.87 
X X 3.87 
25 Kevin KIVI 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 3.71 
3.58 3.71 - 
26 Tambet KANN 01.05.1998 KJK TIPP 3.41 
X 3.41 X 
 Juri KONDRATJEV 01.01.1990 Audentese SK NM 
X X X 
 
NJ 60m  
Finaal 
1 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,91 
2 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,05 
3 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 8,10 
4 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Majaka SK 8,28 
5 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,49 
6 Kristiin Heleen UUEMÕIS 24.02.1994 Audentese SK 9,29 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,97 q 1. j. 
2 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,05 q 2. j. 
3 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 8,09 q 1. j. 
4 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Majaka SK 8,20 q 1. j. 
5 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,48 q 1. j. 
6 Kristiin Heleen UUEMÕIS 24.02.1994 Audentese SK 9,23 q 2. j. 
7 Jelizaveta ZAITSEVA 01.08.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,31 2. j. 
va Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,93 2. j. 
 
TA 60m  
Finaal 
1 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 7,94 
2 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,21 
3 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,22 
4 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,24 
5 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,25 
6 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,43 
 



Eeljooksud 
1 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 7,92 q 4. j. 
2 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,22 q 4. j. 
3 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,23 q 2. j. 
4 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,24 q 5. j. 
5 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,31 q 1. j. 
6 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,41 q 2. j. 
7 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 8,42 2. j. 
8 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 8,44 6. j. 
9 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 SK Fortis 8,44 5. j. 
10 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 8,49 1. j. 
11 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 8,50 4. j. 
12 Triinu TIKKU 07.07.1995 SK Fortis 8,51 2. j. 
13 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,56 1. j. 
14 Anastassia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,58 3. j. 
15 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 Audentese SK 8,60 4. j. 
16 Kertu VÄIKEMAA 17.12.1996 Audentese SK 8,66 1. j. 
16 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,66 4. j. 
18 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,69 3. j. 
19 Liis OBLIKAS 05.10.1995 Rocca al Mare KSK 8,71 2. j. 
20 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 8,82 1. j. 
21 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,82 3. j. 
22 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,85 5. j. 
23 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,91 6. j. 
24 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,91 2. j. 
25 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 8,92 3. j. 
26 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,96 6. j. 
27 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 9,01 6. j. 
28 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 9,02 1. j. 
29 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 Audentese SK 9,08 5. j. 
30 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,13 3. j. 
31 Marili NIGLAS 08.01.1996 Nõmme KJK 9,26 5. j. 
 
TB 60m 
Finaal 
1 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 8,43 
2 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 8,44 
3 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 8,50 
4 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 8,51 
5 Ingrid VIILO 24.07.1998 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,61 
6 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,63 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 8,48 q 7. j. 
2 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 8,59 q 2. j. 
3 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 8,61 q 7. j. 
4 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 8,62 q 5. j. 
5 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,64 q 4. j. 
6 Ingrid VIILO 24.07.1998 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,64 q 6. j. 
7 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 8,65 1. j. 
8 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 8,73 1. j. 
9 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 8,76 7. j. 
10 Valeria VOLKOVA 01.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,81 2. j. 
11 Jennifer PAVLOV 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,93 6. j. 
12 Christyn LIIVA 01.01.1998 KJK TIPP 8,96 3. j. 
13 Johanna Liisa AIMLA 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 8,98 2. j. 
14 Karina KALININA 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,00 4. j. 
15 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 9,01 5. j. 
16 Triin ALBER  SK Elite Sport 9,02 1. j. 
17 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 KJK TIPP 9,12 6. j. 
18 Nadežda GRITSKEVITCH 18.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,13 3. j. 
19 Kelli PÕLD 18.12.1997 SK Lindon 9,16 5. j. 
20 Marlen MILLERMAN 07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 9,17 5. j. 
21 Anastassia MARTSENKO 26.12.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,20 7. j. 



22 Erika KOBILJANSKAJA 11.04.1999 Audentese SK 9,22 2. j. 
23 Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 9,24 4. j. 
24 Geerit KIKUT 07.03.1998 SK Haapsalu 9,30 6. j. 
25 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 9,31 1. j. 
26 Elisabeth PÕLDMA 19.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 9,40 4. j. 
27 Diana TSERBININA 14.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,43 3. j. 
28 Ege Teili OJA 14.05.2000 Nõmme KJK 9,43 5. j. 
29 Tatjana LADÕGINA 22.04.1998 Audentese SK 9,52 3. j. 
30 Valeria GOFFERT 10.04.1998 Audentese SK 9,55 3. j. 
31 Eliisabeth VALDMANN 09.01.1999 KJK TIPP 9,58 6. j. 
32 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 9,67 2. j. 
33 Melisa OZERSKA  Kurtide SL 9,94 2. j. 
 
NN 200m 
1 Mariin MURD 02.11.1992 SK Fortis 27,93 
2 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 29,49 
 
NJ 200m 
1 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 25,93 6. j. 
2 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,10 6. j. 
3 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Majaka SK 26,39 5. j. 
4 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,93 5. j. 
5 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 27,28 4. j. 
6 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 27,31 2. j. 
7 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 27,31 3. j. 
8 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 28,22 4. j. 
9 Mann VARES 29.11.1993 SK Fortis 28,53 1. j. 
10 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 28,64 4. j. 
11 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,96 6. j. 
12 Jelizaveta ZAITSEVA 01.08.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,10 5. j. 
13 Kristiin Heleen UUEMÕIS 24.02.1994 Audentese SK 31,33 2. j. 
 
NN 600m 
Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.36,05 
Imbi SÕBER 01.04.1989 Audentese SK 1.52,66 
 
NJ 600m 
1 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 1.44,73 
2 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.48,26 
3 Lioudmila GRITSKEVITCH 12.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55,45 
4 Jelizaveta ZAITSEVA 01.08.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00,91 
 
TA 600m 
1 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.42,89 1. j. 
2 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,40 1. j. 
3 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 1.46,89 1. j. 
4 Kätlin PERRI 07.06.1995 SK Fortis 1.49,27 1. j. 
5 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 1.49,85 1. j. 
6 Anastassia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50,72 1. j. 
7 Sandra GÜSSON 05.09.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.51,91 1. j. 
8 Anastassia ZAITSEVA 02.09.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.57,93 1. j. 
9 Saskia GÜSSON 05.09.1996 Nõmme KJK 2.15,88 1. j. 
 
TB 600m 
1 Iris AUNAP 11.02.1998 Nõmme KJK 1.47,83 1. j. 
2 Miriam KOPPEL 19.01.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.54,48 1. j. 
3 Valeria GOFFERT 10.04.1998 Audentese SK 1.57,20 1. j. 
4 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.57,58 2. j. 
5 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 1.58,40 2. j. 
6 Diana TSERBININA 14.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.59,14 2. j. 
7 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 1.59,87 1. j. 
8 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 2.00,41 2. j. 
9 Kätlin PILLART 06.02.1997 Kuusalu SK 2.00,54 2. j. 
10 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 KJK TIPP 2.02,09 1. j. 



11 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 2.02,16 1. j. 
12 Diana VESELOVA  Tallinna SS Kalev 2.06,29 2. j. 
13 Eliisabeth VALDMANN 09.01.1999 KJK TIPP 2.07,01 2. j. 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.52 
5.50 5.39 5.39 5.51 5.52 X 
2 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 5.39 
X 4.96 5.20 5.39 5.29 X 
3 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 5.29 
4.99 5.29 4.12 5.02 5.14 5.16 
4 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.24 
5.11 5.05 5.24 5.21 5.18 5.11 
5 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 5.17 
X 4.77 4.87 5.17 5.02 5.08 
6 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 5.16 
X 4.95 X 4.87 X 5.16 
7 Kertu VÄIKEMAA 17.12.1996 Audentese SK 4.80 
4.76 4.64 4.59 4.07 4.74 4.80 
8 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.78 
4.59 4.78 4.04 X X 4.47 
9 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.68 
4.68 4.42 4.61 
10 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.66 
4.66 4.30 4.36 
11 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 4.65 
4.60 4.54 4.65 
12 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 Audentese SK 4.64 
4.47 4.64 4.52 
13 Anette KÕIV 15.03.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.52 
4.52 4.14 X 
14 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 4.51 
4.18 4.50 4.51 
15 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.42 
4.42 4.41 4.40 
16 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 4.40 
X 4.40 X 
17 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 4.33 
4.13 4.33 4.15 
18 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.32 
4.32 4.10 3.92 
19 Marili NIGLAS 08.01.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.11 
3.87 4.11 3.96 
20 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 3.89 
3.71 3.54 3.89 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 4.99 
4.86 X 4.81 4.96 4.97 4.99 
2 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 4.89 
4.89 4.50 4.84 X X X 
3 Greete SÜGIS 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.87 
4.68 4.22 4.55 4.67 4.87 4.66 
4 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.85 
4.46 4.47 4.75 4.85 4.79 X 
5 Marlen MILLERMAN 07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.78 
4.78 4.70 4.64 4.77 X X 
6 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 4.60 
4.60 X 4.27 - 4.49 4.51 
7 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 4.57 
4.51 X 4.30 4.32 4.57 X 
8 Triin ALBER  SK Elite Sport 4.48 
4.48 4.30 4.48 X X 4.29 



9 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 4.44 
4.22 4.44 4.01 
10 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 KJK TIPP 4.42 
X 4.42 - 
11 Kris-Marie PLOOMPUU 30.06.1997 Audentese SK 4.29 
3.88 4.29 4.20 
12 Erika KOBILJANSKAJA 11.04.1999 Audentese SK 4.24 
4.24 4.02 4.16 
13 Karina KALININA 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.18 
X 4.16 4.18 
14 Nadežda GRITSKEVITCH 18.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.02 
4.02 3.94 3.92 
15 Anna-Leena NEERING 17.02.2000 SK Fortis 4.01 
X 3.75 4.01 
16 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 3.89 
X 3.89 3.62 
17 Melisa OZERSKA  Kurtide SL 3.82 
X 3.82 3.58 
18 Eliisabeth VALDMANN 09.01.1999 KJK TIPP 3.47 
3.47 3.44 3.32 
 Geerit KIKUT 07.03.1998 SK Haapsalu NM 
X X X 
 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis NM 
X X X 
 
 


